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BEE COUNTY PERMIT FEES

EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 1, 2013

Food Service Establishments (one year permit unless otherwise noted) These fees are independent from any City

of Beeville fees.
Non-profit
With 20 employees (full or pgrt time)
More than 20 employees (full or part time)
Retail Food Store
Retail food Establishment Re-inspection (score below 81) 1% $25.00

2" $50.00

Late Fee (If permit is not renewed within 30 days of expiration date)
Temporary (14 day permit)
Temporary (PROFIT at non-profit event)

Mobile Food Units o ¢

. Food Handler Card (Valid 3 years)
. Heimlich Poster

On-Site Septic System (OSSF) Permits, Development Permits and Other Fees

OSSF PERMITS

Residential OSSF Permit

A.  OSSF Re-inspection Fee
Commercial OSSF Permit

A.  OSSF Re-inspection Fee

DEVELOPMENT PERMITS

Development Permit
A. Ifredone within 12 months and applicant name is the same
No Fee

THER FEES

Automotive Wrecking, Salvage, and Junkyard (Annual Fee January 1
Renewal Date)
Sub-division Fee  Initial Fee

Plus Per Lot Fee

Veteran’s Walk of Fame
A. Paver

B. Donation §
Foster Home Inspection
Daycare Inspection

Exempt— No Fee
$125.00
$150.00
$175.00

$25.00
$50.00
$25.00
$100.00
$15.00
$5.00

$200.00
$100.00
$325.00
$125.00

$35.00

$125.00
$1000.00
$75.00

$35.00

$40.00
$45.00




