## **BEE COUNTY PERMIT FEES**

## **EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 1, 2013**

A.	A. Food Service Establishments (one year permit unless otherwise noted) These fees are independent from a	
	of Beeville fees.	

	of Beeville rees.	
1.	Non-profit	Exempt - No Fee
2.	With 20 employees (full or part time)	\$125.00
3.	More than 20 employees (full or part time)	\$150.00
4.	Retail Food Store	\$175.00
5.	Retail food Establishment Re-inspection (score below 81) 1st \$25.00	
	2 <sup>nd</sup> \$50.00	
6.	Late Fee (If permit is not renewed within 30 days of expiration date)	\$25.00
7.	Temporary (14 day permit)	\$50.00
8.	Temporary (PROFIT at non-profit event)	\$25.00
9.	Mobile Food Units	\$100.00
10.	Food Handler Card (Valid 3 years)	\$15.00
11.	Heimlich Poster	\$5.00

B On-Site Septic System (OSSF) Permits, Development Permits and Other Fees

A. Paver

19. Daycare Inspection

B. Donation \$\_\_\_\_\_\_

18. Foster Home Inspection

## **OSSF PERMITS**

\$35.00

\$40.00

\$45.00

12.	Residential OSSF Permit	\$200.00
	A. OSSF Re-inspection Fee	\$100.00
13.	Commercial OSSF Permit	\$325.00
	A. OSSF Re-inspection Fee	\$125.00
	DEVELOPMENT PERMITS	
14.	Development Permit	\$35.00
	A. If redone within 12 months and applicant name is the same	
	No Fee	
	OTHER SEES	
	OTHER FEES	
15		
15.	Automotive Wrecking, Salvage, and Junkyard (Annual Fee January 1	\$125.00
	Automotive Wrecking, Salvage, and Junkyard (Annual Fee January 1 Renewal Date)	\$125.00 \$1000.00
	Automotive Wrecking, Salvage, and Junkyard (Annual Fee January 1 Renewal Date) Sub-division Fee Initial Fee	\$1000.00
	Automotive Wrecking, Salvage, and Junkyard (Annual Fee January 1 Renewal Date)	
	Automotive Wrecking, Salvage, and Junkyard (Annual Fee January 1 Renewal Date) Sub-division Fee Initial Fee	\$1000.00
	Automotive Wrecking, Salvage, and Junkyard (Annual Fee January 1 Renewal Date) Sub-division Fee Initial Fee	\$1000.00